

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).10578/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 21/02/2012 in APO No.115/2010,
of The HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA)

CAPRICON OILS LIMITED & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RATAN MOHAN SARDA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file additional documents,
permission to urge additional facts and grounds, prayer for
interim relief and office report)

With S.L.P. (C) No.10732 of 2012

(With permission to file additional documents, prayer for
interim relief and office report)

Date: 23/04/2012

These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SWATANTER KUMAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. C.A. Sundaram, Sr. Adv. (In SLP 10578/2012)
Mr. Mukul Rohtagi, Sr. Adv. (In SLP 10732/2012)
Mr. Mahesh Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. Rishi Agrawala, Adv.
Mr. E.C. Agrawala, Adv.
Ms. Radhika Gautam, Adv.
Ms. Malvika Lal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Shyam Divan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Vikas Mehta, Adv.
Mr. Nar Hari Singh, Adv.
Ms. Aditi Bhat, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Place the special leave petitions on 7th
May, 2012.

....2/-

- 2 -

In the meantime, the Meeting, which is
convened to be held on 30th April, 2012, can
proceed. However, Resolution, if any, passed
shall not be implemented.

[T.I. Rajput]
A.R.-cum-P.S.

[Madhu Saxena]
Assistant Registrar