

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).10578/2012
(From the judgement and order dated 21/02/2012 in APO No.115/2010 of The
HIGH COURT At CALCUTTA)

CAPRICORN OILS LIMITED & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RATAN MOHAN SARDA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With application for exemption from filing Official Translation,
directions, permission to file additional documents, permission to urge
additional facts and grounds, prayer for interim relief and office report)
WITH SLP(C) NO. 10732 of 2012

[AMBO CREDIT PVT. LTD. V. RATAN MOHAN SARDA & ORS.]

(With application for permission to file additional documents, prayer for
interim relief and office report)

Date: 21/08/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. C. A. Sundaram, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Amar Dave, Adv.
Mr. E.C. Agrawala, Adv.
Mr. Mahesh Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. Rishi Agrawala, Adv.
Mr. Ankur Saigal, Adv.

For Petr. No. 1 Mr. Gagan Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vikas Mehta, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List the matters next week.
Additional documents, if any, may be filed in the meanwhile.

[KALYANI GUPTA]
COURT MASTER

| | [INDU BALA KAPUR]
| | COURT MASTER