

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).10578/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 21/02/2012 in APO No.115/2010 of The
HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA)

CAPRICORN OILS LIMITED & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RATAN MOHAN SARDA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.,directions, permission to
file additional documents and prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 10732 of 2012

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 27/08/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. C.A. Sundram, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Amar Dave, Adv.

Mr. E.C. Agrawala,Adv.

Mr. Mahesh Agarwal, Adv.

Mr. Rishi Agrawala, Adv.

Ms. Malvika Lal, Adv.

Mr. Ankur Saigal, Adv.

Mr. Gagan Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Debal Banerjee, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Vikas Mehta,Adv.

Mr. Nar Hari Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

In furtherance of the directions issued by this Court on 7th
May, 2012, the parties are now agreed that the valuation mentioned in
the letter will be done by Ernst and Young, 22, Camac Street, Kolkata-
700 017. Let the said

valuation be done within a period of two months and the report be submitted to this Court. In the meantime, the respondents will release personal/corporate bank guarantees of Agarwal Group within a period of thirty days from today. The amount of Rs.75 lacs on account of the cancelled shares shall be released to the petitioner on the share certificates being surrendered.

List after two months upon receipt of the report.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)

Court Master

(Indu Bala Kapur)

Court Master