

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CONTEMPT PETITION (C) NO. 122 OF 2013 IN SLP(C) NO. 10578/2012  
(FOR PREL. HEARING)

CAPRICORN OILS LTD. & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RATAN MOHAN SARDA & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With office report)

I.A. NO.10 IN SLP(C) NO.10578/2012  
(FOR MODIFICATION OF COURT'S ORDER DATED 27.08.2012 AND OFFICE REPORT)

Date: 08/04/2013 These cases were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR  
HON'BLE MR JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Amar Dave, Adv.  
Mr. Mahesh Agarwal, Adv.  
Mr. Rishi Agrawala, Adv.  
Mr. E.C. Agrawala, Adv.  
Ms. Malavika Lal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)  
Applicant(s) in Dr. A.M. Singhvi, Sr. Adv.  
SLP(C) 10578/12 Mr. Shyam Divan, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Vikas Mehta, Adv.  
Mr. Rituparna Sen, Adv.  
Ms. Renuka Iyer, Adv.

SLP(C) 10578/12 Mr. Pramod B. Agarwala, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

List on 15th April, 2013.

|(VINOD LAKHINA)  
|COURT MASTER

| |(INDU BALA KAPUR)  
| |COURT MASTER

|