

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No. 10 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)  
No(s).10578/2012

CAPRICORN OILS LIMITED & ORS. Petitioner(s)  
VERSUS

RATAN MOHAN SARDA & ORS. Respondent(s)

(For modification of Court's Order and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 10732 of 2012  
(With appln.(s) for permission to file additional documents and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

Contempt Petition(C) No. 122 of 2013 in SLP(C) No. 10578 of 2012  
(With Office report)

Date: 29/04/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR  
HON'BLE MR JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE

For Petitioner(s)  
Mr. Amar Dave, Adv.  
Ms. Malavika Lal, Adv.  
for Mr. E.C. Agrawala, Adv.

For Respondent(s)  
Mr. Rohington Nariman, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Shyam Divan, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Reetobroto Mitra, Adv.  
Mr. Vikas Mehta, Adv.  
Mr. Rajat Sehgal, Adv.  
Mr. Narhari Singh, Adv.

Mr. Pramod B. Agarwala , Adv  
Mr. Prashant Mehra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Further four weeks' time is granted to the applicant for complying with the orders passed by this Court. I.A. No.10 is disposed of.

Court Master

Court Master