

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).10578/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 21/02/2012 in CP No.51/2007,ACO No.91/2009,ACO No.92/2009,APO No.115/2010,ACO No.118/2011 of The HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA)

CAPRICORN OILS LIMITED & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RATAN MOHAN SARDA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and directions, and impleadment and permission to file rejoinder affidavit and permission to file additional documents and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 10732 of 2012

(With appln(s) for permission to file additional documents and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

CONMT.PET.(C) NO. 122 of 2013 IN SLP (C) No.10578/2012

(With office report)

Date: 28/11/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR  
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RANJANA PRAKASH DESAI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. E.C. Agrawala,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Vikas Mehta,Adv.  
Mr. Pramod B. Agarwala ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

List the matters next week.

| (Vishal Anand)  
| Court Master

| | (Indu Bala Kapur)  
| | Court Master

|  
|