

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).10578/2012
(From the judgment and order dated 21/02/2012 in APO No.115/2010 of the
HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA)

CAPRICORN OILS LIMITED & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RATAN MOHAN SARDA & ORS. Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) NO.10732/2012

CONTEMPT PETITION (CIVIL) NO.122/2013 IN SLP(C) NO.10578/2012

Date: 17/01/2014 These cases were mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI

For Parties (s) Mr. E.C. Agrawala,Adv.

for M/s Victor Moses & Associates

Mr. R.K. Mitra, Adv.

Mr. S. Kas,Adv.

Mr. Rajat, Adv.

Mr. Vikas Mehta, Adv.

Mr. Pramod B. Agarwala, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

A prayer is made for extension in the time for making
payment to the petitioner. The prayer is accepted. The time for
making payment is extended by one month from today.

|(VINOD LAKHINA)
|COURT MASTER

| |(SURESH KUMAR VERMA)
| |COURT MASTER

|