

ITEM NO.MM-3

COURT NO.7

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).10578/2012
(From the judgment and order dated 21/02/2012 in APO No.115/2010 of the
HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA)

CAPRICORN OILS LIMITED & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RATAN MOHAN SARDA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 24/02/2014 The Petition was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI

For Parties (s) Mr. E.C. Agrawala, Adv.

for M/s Victor Moses & Associates

Mr. Soumara Ghosh, Adv.
Mr. Nar Hari, Adv.
Mr. Vikas Mehta, Adv.

Mr. Pramod B. Agarwala, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List the matter on 10th March, 2014.

| (VINOD LAKHINA)
| COURT MASTER

| | (INDU BALA KAPUR)
| | COURT MASTER

|