

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. 18/2014 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)
No(s). 10578/2012

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 21/02/2012
in APO No. 115/2010 in ACO No. 91/2009 in CP No. 51/2007 in ACO
No. 92/2009 in ACO No. 118/2011 passed by the High Court of
Calcutta)

CAPRICORN OILS LIMITED & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RATAN MOHAN SARDA & ORS. Respondent(s)

(for deletion of the name of respondent)

Date : 05/01/2015 This application was called on for hearing
today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. E. C. Agrawala, Adv.
Mrs. Sonia Dube, Adv.
Ms. Kanchan Yadav, Adv.
For M/s. Victor Moses & Associates, Advcs.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Pramod B. Agarwala, Adv.
Mr. Ankur Rai, Adv.
Mr. Nar Hari Singh, Adv.
Mr. Vikas Mehta, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A. for deletion of the name of respondent Nos.7 to 12 is

allowed at the risk of the petitioners.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by

However, other respondents be served through Dasti.

Neeta Sapra
Date: 2015.01.12
17:11:33 IST
Reason:

(R.NATARAJAN)
Court Master

(RAJESH DHAM)
Court Master