

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M K HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 10578/2012

CAPRICORN OILS LIMITED & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RATAN MOHAN SARDA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 10732/2012

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 122/2013 In SLP(C) No. 10578/2012

(With Office Report)

Date : 03/08/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Neha Agarwal,Adv.

Mr. E. C. Agrawala,Adv.

Mr. Kanchan Yadav,Adv.

M/s. Victor Moses & Associates,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Anupam Dhingra,Adv.

Mr. Pramod B. Agarwala,Adv.

Ms. Anushree Menon,Adv.

Mr. Vikas Mehta,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) No. 10578/2012

Ld. Counsel for the Respondent Nos. 1 and 2 has already filed the counter affidavit as gets revealed from the perusal of the office report but he has not filed the vakalatnama so far. The Ld.

Counsel shall file the Vakalatnama within a period of four weeks failing which the Counter Affidavit filed by him shall be taken off the record.

Four weeks time, as last chance is given to the learned counsel for the petitioner to comply with the terms of the order dated 13.4.2015 of this Court.

SLP(C) No. 10732/2012

Fresh steps for the service of notice by usual mode to the unserved respondent Nos. 1,2, 4 and 5 shall be taken by the learned counsel for the petitioner within a period of three weeks. Dasti in addition is permitted to be served through the District Court the particulars of which shall be furnished by the learned counsel for the petitioner within the period prescribed above.

The served respondents shall be at liberty to file the counter affidavit within a period of four weeks whereafter no further extension shall be allowed.

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 122/2013 In SLP(C) No. 10578/2012

Fresh steps for the service of notice by usual mode to the unserved respondent Nos. 1, 2 and 4 shall be taken by the learned counsel for the petitioner within a period of three weeks. Dasti in addition is permitted to be served through the District Court the particulars of which shall be furnished by the learned counsel for the petitioner within the period prescribed above.

Service of notice is complete on the respondent No.3 but no one has entered appearance on his behalf.

List again on 13.10.2015.

(M K HANJURA)
Registrar

MG