

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. 3/2015 in

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No.10732/2012

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 21/02/2012 in APO No. 116/2010,21/02/2012 in ACO No. 96/2009 passed by the High Court of Calcutta)

AMBO CREDIT PVT.LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RATAN MOHAN SARDA & ORS.
(for deletion of respondents)

Respondent(s)

Date : 08/10/2015 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVA KIRTI SINGH
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ankur S. Kulkarni, Adv.for
M/s. Victor Moses & Associates

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rajat Sahgal, Adv.
Mr. Vikas Mehta,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A. No.3 is allowed.

The names of respondent Nos.11 to 16 are deleted from the array of parties at the risk of the petitioner.

Amended memo of parties be filed within four weeks.

(USHA BHARDWAJ)
AR-CUM-PS

(SAROJ SAINI)
COURT MASTER