

\$1

ITEM NO.44

COURT NO.7

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 10578/2012
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 21/02/2012
in APO No. 115/2010 passed by the High Court of Calcutta)
CAPRICORN OILS LIMITED & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RATAN MOHAN SARDA & ORS. Respondent(s)
(with appln. (s) for directions, interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 10732/2012

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 122/2013 In SLP(C) No. 10578/2012

(With Office Report)

Date : 04/03/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAFULLA C. PANT

For Petitioner(s) Mr. E. C. Agrawala, Adv.

Mr. Rana Mukherjee, Sr. Adv.

Mr. D.N. Mitra, Adv.

Ms. Sonia Dube, Adv.

Ms. Kanchan Yadav, Adv.

For M/s. Victor Moses & Associates

For Respondent(s) *Mr. Sanjiv Sen, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Pramod B. Agarwala, Adv.

Mr. Vikas Mehta, Adv.

...2/-

2

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

List these matters for final disposal on 26 th
April, 2016 along with I.A. No.19 of 2016.

(Neetu Khajuria)

Sr.P.A. (Asha Soni)

Court Master

*(Appearance slip not given)