

ITEM NO.5

COURT NO.7

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

PETITION(S) FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) NO(S). 10578/2012
(ARISING OUT OF IMPUGNED FINAL JUDGMENT AND ORDER DATED 21/02/2012
IN APO NO. 115/2010 PASSED BY THE HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA)

CAPRICORN OILS LIMITED & ORS.

PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

RATAN MOHAN SARDA & ORS.
(WITH APPLN. (S) FOR DIRECTIONS AND INTERIM
REPORT)
(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)
WITH
SLP(C) NO. 10732/2012
(WITH INTERIM RELIEF AND OFFICE REPORT)
(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

RESPONDENT(S)
RELIEF AND OFFICE

CONMT.PET.(C) NO. 122/2013 IN SLP(C) NO. 10578/2012
(WITH OFFICE REPORT)
(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

Date : 03/05/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAFULLA C. PANT

For parties:

Mr. Jaideep Gupta, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Rana Mukherjee, Sr. Adv.
Mr. D.N. Mitra, Adv.
Ms. Sonia Dube, Adv.
Ms. Kanchan Yadav, Adv.
For M/s. Victor Moses & Associates, Adv.

Mr. D.N. Mitra, Adv.
Ms. Sonia Dube, Adv.
Ms. Kanchan Yadav, Adv.
For M/s. Victor Moses & Associates, Adv.

Mr. E. C. Agrawala, Adv.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
VINOD LAKHINA
Date: 2016.05.04
17:45:12 IST
Reason:

Mr. Pramod B. Agarwala, Adv.

2

Mr. Vikas Mehta, Adv.

Mr. Sanjeev Sen, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Firdouse Qutb Wani, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) NOS.10578/2012 & 10732/2012

Heard the learned counsels for the parties and

perused the relevant material.

We do not find any legal and valid ground for interference. The Special Leave Petitions are dismissed.

CONTEMPT PETITION (C) NO. 122/2013 IN SLP(C) NO. 10578/2012

Heard the learned counsels for the parties.

The contempt petition is dismissed in terms of the signed order.

[VINOD LAKHINA]
COURT MASTER

[ASHA SONI]
COURT MASTER

[SIGNED ORDER IS PLACED ON THE FILE]

1

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

CONTEMPT PETITION (C) NO. 122/2013

IN

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (C) NO. 10578/2012

CAPRICORN OILS LTD. & ORS.

...PETITIONERS

VERSUS

RATAN MOHAN SARDA & ORS.

...RESPONDENTS

ORDER

Heard the learned counsels for the parties.

As the Special Leave Petition out of which contempt petition has arisen has been dismissed, the contempt petition is also dismissed.

.....,J.
(RANJAN GOGOI)

.....,J.
(PRAFULLA C. PANT)

NEW DELHI
MAY 03, 2016.